F.l.m PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ .1021688		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	
Datastream International Indited SEC		
7.22.02	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 33 Aldgate High Street	
Corporation-State in the U.K.	City:London =State: U.K. Zip:EC3N 1 C	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional to the state of the	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖫 Yes 🚉 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	` 🖳 Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Country of U.K.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: The states of the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: The states of the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.	
Execution Date: 4/5/02	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) at	 ttached ☑ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Paula Upson		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>465</u>	
	Enclosed	
The Thomson Corporation		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1 Station Place	o. Seposit decount number.	
	20-0866	
ov. 01. 5 1 - 07.000		
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.		
Paula Upson	le 7/15/02	
3 3	ignature Date	
Fotal number of pages including covi	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/25/2002 GTON11 00000211 200866

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 425.00 CH

2101278

Schedule A

Trademark	Appl. Number	Reg. Number
DATASTREAM		2101278
DATASTREAM		1288944
DATASTREAM		1735227
DATASTREAM		1761136
DATASTREAM		1828613
DATASTREAM		1838235
DATASTREAM		1246254
DATASTREAM & Design	75104086	
DATASTREAM & Design	75104085	
DATASTREAM (Stylized)		878404
DATASTREAM LITE	:	2108541
DATASTREAM MARKSMAN		1875841
DS LITE		2079671
EASYSTREAM		2007000
EXSTAT		1181885
EXTEL		2443641
MARKETEYE	76380700	
WORLDVIEW		1586195

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

2,101,218

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

SIR:

The Thomson Corporation, with a principal place of business at One Station Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom all notices or process in proceedings affecting this Trademark Assignment may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

THOMSON FINANCIAL LIMITED

Name: Kenneth A. Carson

Title: Attorney

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of April 5, 2001

WHEREAS, DataStream International Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having an office at 58-64 City Road, Monmouth House, London EC1Y 2AL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Thomson Financial Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an office Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate High Street, London EC3N 1DL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past

6979

infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

London, England on April 5, 2002

DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name: Jane E. Reeves
Title: European Coursel

6979

RECORDED: 07/22/2002